

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14387 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07 / 2 007 in W P No. 2875 /2007
of The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y)

STAT E O F M A H A R A S H T R A & AN R. Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

SUR E S H M A H A D E O K A R A N D E Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 22/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E TA RU N CHATT E R J E E
(IN CHA M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Office Report on default dated 27.1.2009.
Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits
that requisite process fee and spare copies have already been filed
on 17.4.2009. If that being the position, Registry to proceed
further. Otherwise, put up with Office Report on 29.4.2009.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master